
 
 

SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL (SPAB) 
Stores & Purchase Section 

 
F. No: SPAB/2015-16/01/Stores & Purchase         Dated: 04.03.2016 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

FOR PROVIDING MEDICAL FACILITIES  

TO STUDENTS & STAFF OF SPA, BHOPAL AT BHAURI CAMPUS 

 

Proposals from CGHS empanelled hospitals/ registered hospitals/ Nursing homes 

of Bhopal are invited for providing medical facilities to students & staff of SPA, Bhopal at 

its permanent campus Bhauri (Near Bakania Depot.), Bhopal-Indore Bye-pass road.  The 

primary object of Institute to set-up primary health centre within the campus. 

 

Last date for receiving proposals (by speed post / or by hand) in a sealed cover 

and superscribed on the top of the envelope as Proposal for providing Medical 

Facilities, so as to reach us by 17:00 hrs of 29.03.2016 at the Office of the Asst. 

Registrar (Stores & Purchase Section), SPA, Bhopal, Neelbad Road, Bhauri (Near 

Bakania Depot.) Bhopal – 462030 (M.P.).   

 

Proposal shall be given in enclosed format specifying.  Exceptions if any, to the 

original specifications must be clearly stated in the proposal and the failure to do so may 

be a ground for rejection of the proposal. 

 

The Institute has the right to select the proposal which best meets the needs of 

the School.  Institute reserves right to reject any or all proposals or waive off or relax 

any conditions given in the annexure. 

 

Asst. Registrar (Stores & Purchase) 

SPA, Bhopal 

Ph: 9179042204, 7024168412 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 

General Information about School of Planning & Architecture, Bhopal (SPA, Bhopal) 

 

SPA, Bhopal in an Institution of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt. 

of India is running Under Graduate and Post Graduate programme from Institute’s 

permanent residential campus situated in Neelbad Road, Bhauri (Near Bakania Depot.), 

Bhopal.  The Institute has hostel buildings for boys and girls, staff residential quarters 

and other amenities in the campus with 700 plus campus population.  

 

SPA, Bhopal seeks for providing primary medical facilities to our students, staff 

and residents by a reputed hospital.  Institute will provide you the space and other 

necessary support for setting up of infirmary at our campus to cater the required 

medical assistance at Institute. 

 

In this regard, sealed proposals are invited from CGHS empanelled/ registered 

hospital/ nursing homes of Bhopal for providing primary medical facilities to students, 

staff & residents of SPA, Bhopal. 

 

 

 

Asst. Registrar (S & P) 

SPA, Bhopal 

Ph: 9179042204, 7024168412 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FORMAT FOR SUBMITTING QUOTATION: 
 

S. 
No. 

Particulars No. of staff 
requires per 

day 

Rates 
(Inclusive 
all taxes) 

Amount 
(Inclusive all 

taxes) 

Remarks, if 
any 

 
1. 

MBBS   
02 nos.  
 

 
 

  

MD (Medicine)  
 

  

2. Psychologist (Clinical) 
For 6 hrs each day (from 2:00 pm 
to 8:00 pm (02 days in a week) 

01 no. 
 
 

   

3. Ambulance with Basic Life 
Support (BLS) equipped & with 
trained driver 

01 no.     

4. Nurses  02 nos.    
 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. These medical facilities should be round the clock & 24 X 7.  Number of doctors/ 

nurses may increase or decrease as per the need of the Institute. 

2. All the Doctors should be qualified who possess all required qualification and 

experience as per Medical Council of India (MCI). 

3. Psychologist (Clinical) is required for 06 hrs each day (2:00 pm to 8:00 pm) (02 

days in a week).  Timing may be flexible as per need of students.  

4. Nurses should be qualified as per Medical Council of India norms. 

5. Round the clock & 24 X 7 ambulance services with driver at campus and 

ambulance will be parked at Institute campus only. 

6. Ambulance should be well equipped with BLS viz., hooter, folding trolley, oxygen 

cylinder, monitor, resuscitation kit, emergency drug kit etc.  

7. Institute shall provide a suitable space with moderate furniture to run the 

infirmary at Institute’s campus. 

8. All the charges of medicines and other shall be paid by the Institute to hospital 

directly. 

 

 Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any/all proposals without assigning any reason, thereof. 

 Institute reserves the right to cancel the entire process at any stage, before awarding the contract. 


